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Ms. Susan McDermott 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
  for Aviation and International Affairs 
Department of Transportation 
400 Seventh Street, S.W. 
Room 10232 
Washington, DC 20590 
 
Dear Ms. McDermott: 

 
Continental Airlines withdraws its contingent objection to the Department’s 

Order 2000-10-6 in this proceeding in light of the Department’s decision permitting 
Continental to move three weekly Newark-Rio de Janeiro frequencies to the 
Houston-Sao Paulo route. 

 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
      /s/ R. Bruce Keiner, Jr. 
      ___________________________________ 
      R. Bruce Keiner, Jr. 
      Counsel for 
      Continental Airlines, Inc. 
 
cc: Attached Service List 

1762266 



Ms. Susan McDermott 
November 13, 2000 
Page 2 

Crowell & Moring llpCrowell & Moring llp 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 
Nathaniel P. Breed, Jr. 
Shaw Pittman 
2300 N Street, N.W. 
5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20037 
(for Georgia and Atlanta Parties) 
nathaniel_breed@shawpittman.com 
 
Rachel B. Trinder 
Zuckert, Scoutt & Rasenberger, L.L.P. 
888 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20006-3939 
(for Houston) 
rbtrinder@zsrlaw.com 
 
Barney C. Parrella 
GKMG Consulting Services, Inc. 
1530 Wilson Boulevard 
Third Floor 
Arlington, VA  22209 
(for Los Angeles) 
consult@gkmg.com 
 
Chip Hallock 
President 
Regional Business Partnership 
The National Newark Building 
744 Broad Street, 26th Floor 
Newark, NJ  07102-3802 
Challock@rbp.org 

Carl B. Nelson, Jr. 
Associate General Counsel 
American Airlines, Inc. 
1101 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20036 
carl.nelson@aa.com 
 
Robert E. Cohn 
Alexander Van der Bellen 
Shaw Pittman 
2300 N Street, N.W. 
5th Floor 
Washington, DC  20037 
(for Delta) 
robert_cohn@shawpittman.com 
 
Jeffrey A. Manley 
Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering 
2445 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20037-1420 

(for United) 
jmanley@wilmer.com 


